
EQUESTRIAN BAHAMAS

CALENDAR OF EVENTS: 2024-2025
*All dates and details subject to change 

DATES EVENT VENUE NOTES

Saturday 14/9/24 PARENTS MEET & GREET/Q&A Waterloo Social

Saturday 21/9/24 BADC ANTI-DOPING RULES Q&A Mariposa Educational

Saturday 28/9/24 Jumping Clinic - Coach Rai Burch CEC Educational

Sunday 29/9/24 Jumping Clinic - Coach Rai Burch Mariposa Educational

Saturday 5/10/2024 MARIPOSA JUMPER SHOW Mariposa National Competition

Sunday 6/10/2024 BIEL FALL SHOW Mariposa Interscholastic Competition

Wed-Sun 16-20/10/2024Clinic/Competition Immersion Ponderosa, Suriname Educational

Sat-Sun 26-27/10/2024GRAND CARAIBE - French Guiana Parc Equestre Travel Team

Saturday 9/11/2024 CEC EQUITATION SHOW CEC National Competition

Sunday 10/11/2024 CEC JUMPER SHOW CEC National Competition

Saturday 16/11/2024 ALBANY DRESSAGE SHOW Albany National Competition

Sunday 17/11/2024 ALBANY JUMPER SHOW Albany National Competition

Wed-Sun 20- 24/11/2025GRAND CARAIBE - SURINAME Ponderosa Travel Team

Saturday 7/12/2024 CEA MINI DRESSAGE CHALLENGE Mariposa Regional Competition

Sunday 8/12/2024 Dressage Clinic - Omar Zayrik Mariposa Educational

Saturday 25/1/25 MARIPOSA JUMPER SHOW Mariposa National Competition

Sunday 26/1/25 MARIPOSA DRESSAGE SHOW Mariposa National Competition

Saturday 8/2/2025 CEA MINI JUMPING CHALLENGE CEC Regional Competition

Sunday 9/2/2025 CEC JUMPER SHOW CEC National Competition

Wed-Fri 26-28/2/24 GRAND CARAIBE - MARTINIQUE Equilibre Travel Team

Sat-Sun 1-2/3/2025 GRAND CARAIBE - MARTINIQUE Equilibre Travel Team

Saturday 8/3/2025 CEC SHOW (Discipline tbd) CEC National Competition

Sunday 9/3/2025 CEC SHOW (Discipline tbd) CEC National Competition

Saturday 29/3/2025 CEA REGIONAL JUMPING CHALLENGE Moonstone Regional Competition

Saturday 26/04/2025 ALBANY DRESSAGE SHOW Albany National Competition

Sunday 27/04/2025 ALBANY JUMPER SHOW Albany National Competition

Saturday 3/5/2025 BIEL SPRING SHOW CEC Interscholastic Competition

Sunday 4/5/2025 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS CEC National Competition

Saturday 17/5/2025 BIEL THEORY SHOW CEC Interscholastic Competition

Thurs-Sun 8/5-11/5/2025GRAND CARAIBE - GUADELOUPE La Coulisse Travel Team

Saturday 31/5/2025 END OF YEAR AWARDS Tbd Social

Wed-Sun 23-27/7/2025FFE WORLD CLUBS TOURNAMENT France Travel Team
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